FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-10-2000



101264843

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 1/3/2000 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name WACO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORA	Month Day Ye
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion OHIO
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPOR	ATION
DBA/AKA/TA WACO SCAFFOLDING EQUIPMEN	Ţ
Composed of	
ASAS On the Panel	
Address (inter)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio 44131
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
00 DHGUYEN 00000304 683877) FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
1 40.00 OP	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0258

h-183670.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)			- X 21 M	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-547-2237				
Name	Rita M. Irani			
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP			
Address (line 2)	1000 Louisiana			
Address (line 3)	Suite 4300			
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 77002			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doc	sument # 3	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Numb	er(s) Registr	ation Number(s)	
		333077		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Rita M.	Trani	Tita Dani	01/07/00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, WACO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Ohio, and having a place of business at 4545 Spring Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44131, hereinbelow called "Assignor," owned and used in business certain registered trademarks, all of which were transferred, together with the goodwill associated with the marks by assignment on May 16, 1994, to its related company WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a California, having its principal place of business at the same address, and hereinbelow called "Assignee."

WHEREAS, included in the transfer was the following mark:

Trademark

Registration Number

SPEEDLOCK

683,877

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, by this document wish to add to the assignment recorded May 23, 1994 at Reel 157 Frame 323 the above identified mark and registration which was inadvertently omitted therefrom.

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have, effective May 16, 1994, sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

WACO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Waco INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Waco INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATED WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATED WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATED WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATED WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Marty Coughlin Executive Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

SOUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared MARTY COUGHLIN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of WACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION AND OF WACO INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, as Executive Vice President thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 314

1 ---

Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires Mar 04, 2004

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0260

2000

H-176278.1

RECORDED: 01/10/2000